4.22
In
te
rn
et
:
h
tt

One-piece mounting bracket
Corrosion-resistant
Available pre-assembled
Inner and outer attachment possible
Available with integrated strain relief tiewrap plates
17....1
Moving end
17....2
Fixed end
90°
90°
Chain Type Part No. Part No. Set Number Dimension Dimension
Full Set with Mounting of Teeth A in mm B in mm
Strain Relief Brackets
Tiewrap Plates
17.1. 117.1.12PZ 117.1.12P 2 0 25,5
17.2. 117.2.12PZ 117.2.12P 3 12 35,5
17.3. 117.3.12PZ 117.3.12P 4 25 48,5
17.4. 117.4.12PZ 117.4.12P 5 37 60,5
17.5. 117.5.12PZ 117.5.12P 6 48 76,0
17.6. 117.6.12PZ 117.6.12P 8 65 93,0
17.7. 117.7.12PZ 117.7.12P 10 85 113,0
17…12 = Full set, each part with pin / bore
17…  1 = Mounting bracket with bore
17...  2 = Mounting bracket with pin
● Mounting bracket with or with-